

PS&E JOB NO: 99A047 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005943 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: 0L2622
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 NORTHBOUND DOWNTOWN CHANNELIZATION
 99A047
 PROJECT : IM-0053(877)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2000
 AWARDED ON : Sep 1 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORP. TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.
 537 NW LOCUST ST 320 - 106TH AVE NE 9125 10TH AVE S
 98027-2412 98004-5732
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 BELLEVUE WA 980043686 SEATTLE WA 981084600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION										
		L.S.			-30.77%		-7.69%				41.54%
			130,000.00	90,000.00	-40,000	120,000.00	-10,000	184,000.00	54,000		
2	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE										
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	500.0000	-50.00%	300.0000	-70.00%	500.0000	-50.00%		
			1,000.00	500.00	-500	300.00	-700	500.00	-500		
3	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE - BR. 5/545E										
		L.S.			-82.01%		-54.27%		-89.33%		
			328,000.00	59,000.00	-269,000	150,000.00	-178,000	35,000.00	-293,000		
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL										
	360.0000	m	11.0000	12.0000	9.09%	12.0000	9.09%	15.0000	36.36%		
			3,960.00	4,320.00	360	4,320.00	360	5,400.00	1,440		
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR										
	1.0000	EACH	250.0000	172.0000	-31.20%	140.0000	-44.00%	300.0000	20.00%		
			250.00	172.00	-78	140.00	-110	300.00	50		
6	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING										
	6700.0000	m	0.4500	1.5000	233.33%	1.1000	144.44%	1.2500	177.78%		
			3,015.00	10,050.00	7,035	7,370.00	4,355	8,375.00	5,360		
7	REMOVING PAINT STRIPE										
	1480.0000	m	1.5000	1.5000	0.00%	1.1000	-26.67%	1.2500	-16.67%		
			2,220.00	2,220.00	0	1,628.00	-592	1,850.00	-370		
8	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING										
	58.0000	m2	12.0000	17.0000	41.67%	15.0000	25.00%	20.0000	66.67%		
			696.00	986.00	290	870.00	174	1,160.00	464		
9	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER										
	11.1000	HUND	80.0000	100.0000	25.00%	90.0000	12.50%	100.0000	25.00%		
			888.00	1,110.00	222	999.00	111	1,110.00	222		
GRADING											
10	SHOULDER EXCAVATION INC. HAUL										
	2840.0000	m2	18.0000	20.0000	11.11%	20.0000	11.11%	20.0000	11.11%		
			51,120.00	56,800.00	5,680	56,800.00	5,680	56,800.00	5,680		

PS&E JOB NO: 99A047 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005943 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L2622
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 NORTHBOUND DOWNTOWN CHANNELIZATION
 99A047
 PROJECT : IM-0053(877)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2000
 AWARDED ON : Sep 1 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980043686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO. 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
11	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 3.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 5,400.00	1,800.0000 5,400.00	0.00% 0	1,500.0000 4,500.00	-16.67% -900	3,000.0000 9,000.00	66.67% 3,600	
STORM SEWER										
12	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 2,000.00	1,300.0000 2,600.00	30.00% 600	900.0000 1,800.00	-10.00% -200	1,500.0000 3,000.00	50.00% 1,000	
13	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1200 MM DIAM. 3.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 7,500.00	4,000.0000 12,000.00	60.00% 4,500	2,000.0000 6,000.00	-20.00% -1,500	3,000.0000 9,000.00	20.00% 1,500	
14	CL. II REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 85.0000	m	80.0000 6,800.00	110.0000 9,350.00	37.50% 2,550	100.0000 8,500.00	25.00% 1,700	250.0000 21,250.00	212.50% 14,450	
STRUCTURE										
15	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1.00	1.00	0.00%	1.00	0.00%	1.00	0.00%	
16	SUPERSTRUCTURE - BR. 5/545 E L.S.		217,000.00	250,000.00	15.21% 33,000	325,000.00	49.77% 108,000	430,000.00	98.16% 213,000	
17	BRIDGE DRAIN 4.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 20,000.00	2,200.0000 8,800.00	-56.00% -11,200	2,500.0000 10,000.00	-50.00% -10,000	4,000.0000 16,000.00	-20.00% -4,000	
18	PLUGGING EXISTING BRIDGE DRAIN 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 2,000.00	600.0000 1,200.00	-40.00% -800	200.0000 400.00	-80.00% -1,600	500.0000 1,000.00	-50.00% -1,000	
19	BRIDGE DROP DRAIN 44.0000	EACH	500.0000 22,000.00	250.0000 11,000.00	-50.00% -11,000	210.0000 9,240.00	-58.00% -12,760	750.0000 33,000.00	50.00% 11,000	
ASPHALT TREATED BASE										
20	ASPHALT TREATED BASE 1300.0000	t	40.0000 52,000.00	57.0000 74,100.00	42.50% 22,100	60.0000 78,000.00	50.00% 26,000	55.0000 71,500.00	37.50% 19,500	

PS&E JOB NO: 99A047 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005943 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L2622
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 NORTHBOUND DOWNTOWN CHANNELIZATION
 99A047
 PROJECT : IM-0053(877)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2000
 AWARDED ON : Sep 1 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980043686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO. 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
21	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	690.0000	m3	160.0000	260.0000	62.50%	250.0000	56.25%	350.0000	118.75%	
			110,400.00	179,400.00	69,000	172,500.00	62,100	241,500.00	131,100	
22	RIDE SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00		
23	EPOXY-COATED TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE									
	2600.0000	EACH	10.0000	9.0000	-10.00%	12.0000	20.00%	15.0000	50.00%	
			26,000.00	23,400.00	-2,600	31,200.00	5,200	39,000.00	13,000	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
24	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2'									
	6.0000	t	100.0000	200.0000	100.00%	400.0000	300.00%	600.0000	500.00%	
			600.00	1,200.00	600	2,400.00	1,800	3,600.00	3,000	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
25	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.0200	ha	5,000.0000	20,000.0000	300.00%	15,000.0000	200.00%	50,000.0000	900.00%	
			100.00	400.00	300	300.00	200	1,000.00	900	
26	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
27	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERT									
	17.0000	EACH	35.0000	70.0000	100.00%	100.0000	185.71%	150.0000	328.57%	
			595.00	1,190.00	595	1,700.00	1,105	2,550.00	1,955	
TRAFFIC										
28	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER									
	391.0000	m	35.0000	67.0000	91.43%	40.0000	14.29%	65.0000	85.71%	
			13,685.00	26,197.00	12,512	15,640.00	1,955	25,415.00	11,730	
29	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	30.0000	m	50.0000	105.0000	110.00%	80.0000	60.00%	125.0000	150.00%	
			1,500.00	3,150.00	1,650	2,400.00	900	3,750.00	2,250	
30	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER									
	358.0000	m	200.0000	165.0000	-17.50%	140.0000	-30.00%	525.0000	162.50%	
			71,600.00	59,070.00	-12,530	50,120.00	-21,480	187,950.00	116,350	

PS&E JOB NO: 99A047 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005943 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L2622
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 NORTHBOUND DOWNTOWN CHANNELIZATION
 99A047
 PROJECT : IM-0053(877)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2000
 AWARDED ON : Sep 1 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980043686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO. 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
31	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	1314.0000	m	40.0000	37.0000	-7.50%	40.0000	0.00%	35.0000	-12.50%	
			52,560.00	48,618.00	-3,942	52,560.00	0	45,990.00	-6,570	
32	BOLTED TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	100.0000	m	60.0000	44.0000	-26.67%	60.0000	0.00%	50.0000	-16.67%	
			6,000.00	4,400.00	-1,600	6,000.00	0	5,000.00	-1,000	
33	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	5,700.0000	-5.00%	7,500.0000	25.00%	10,000.0000	66.67%	
			12,000.00	11,400.00	-600	15,000.00	3,000	20,000.00	8,000	
34	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
35	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	800.0000	-20.00%	1,500.0000	50.00%	1,000.0000	0.00%	
			1,000.00	800.00	-200	1,500.00	500	1,000.00	0	
36	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	5,500.0000	8,500.0000	54.55%	10,000.0000	81.82%	8,000.0000	45.45%	
			11,000.00	17,000.00	6,000	20,000.00	9,000	16,000.00	5,000	
37	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	140.0000	HR	40.0000	36.0000	-10.00%	40.0000	0.00%	55.0000	37.50%	
			5,600.00	5,040.00	-560	5,600.00	0	7,700.00	2,100	
38	PAINT STRIPE									
	1253.0000	m	1.0000	1.0000	0.00%	0.6500	-35.00%	1.0000	0.00%	
			1,253.00	1,253.00	0	814.45	-439	1,253.00	0	
39	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	16.0000	EACH	15.0000	23.0000	53.33%	20.0000	33.33%	25.0000	66.67%	
			240.00	368.00	128	320.00	80	400.00	160	
40	PLASTIC GORE STRIPE									
	413.0000	m	5.0000	5.0000	0.00%	4.0000	-20.00%	5.0000	0.00%	
			2,065.00	2,065.00	0	1,652.00	-413	2,065.00	0	
41	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1									
	8.2000	HUND	170.0000	260.0000	52.94%	225.0000	32.35%	250.0000	47.06%	
			1,394.00	2,132.00	738	1,845.00	451	2,050.00	656	

PS&E JOB NO: 99A047 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005943 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: 0L2622
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 NORTHBOUND DOWNTOWN CHANNELIZATION
 99A047
 PROJECT : IM-0053(877)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2000
 AWARDED ON : Sep 1 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980043686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO. 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.								
TRAFFIC												
42	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 2.9000	HUND	250.0000	410.0000	64.00%	725.00	1,189.00	464	355.0000	42.00%	400.0000	60.00%
43	PYLON 13.0000	EACH	50.0000	60.0000	20.00%	650.00	780.00	130	55.0000	10.00%	60.0000	20.00%
44	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 6700.0000	m	0.8000	0.5000	-37.50%	5,360.00	3,350.00	-2,010	0.4000	-50.00%	0.5000	-37.50%
45	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		18,000.00	9,000.00	-50.00%				15,000.00	-16.67%	10,000.00	-44.44%
46	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 660 L.S.		133,375.00	120,000.00	-10.03%				105,000.00	-21.27%	225,000.00	68.70%
47	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 726 L.S.		25,445.00	110,000.00	-13,375				100,000.00	-28,375	33,000.00	91,625
48	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM L.S.		11,783.00	25,000.00	84,555				20,000.00	74,555	25,000.00	7,555
49	SC&DI ROUND LOOP 5.0000	EACH	850.0000	1,000.0000	17.65%	4,250.00	5,000.00	750	700.0000	-17.65%	1,000.0000	17.65%
50	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 630.0000	HR	8.0000	4.0000	-50.00%	5,040.00	2,520.00	-2,520	4.0000	-50.00%	4.0000	-50.00%
51	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00%				20,000.00	33.33%	20,000.00	33.33%
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 420.0000	HR	30.0000	37.0000	23.33%	12,600.00	15,540.00	2,940	30.0000	0.00%	45.0000	50.00%
											18,900.00	6,300

PS&E JOB NO: 99A047 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005943 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L2622
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 NORTHBOUND DOWNTOWN CHANNELIZATION
 99A047
 PROJECT : IM-0053(877)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2000
 AWARDED ON : Sep 1 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980043686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO. 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC											
53	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE										
	70.0000	DAY	60.0000	4,200.00	8.33%	65.0000	4,550.00	233.33%	200.0000	9,800	16.67%
					350				14,000.00	9,800	700
54	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR										
	420.0000	HR	40.0000	16,800.00	-2.50%	39.0000	16,380.00	12.50%	45.0000	25,200.00	50.00%
					-420				18,900.00	2,100	8,400
55	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A										
	38.0000	m2	220.0000	8,360.00	-36.36%	140.0000	5,320.00	-31.82%	150.0000	5,700.00	-31.82%
					-3,040				5,700.00	-2,660	-2,660
OTHER ITEMS											
56	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL										
	37.0000	m3	30.0000	1,110.00	0.00%	30.0000	1,110.00	-33.33%	20.0000	3,700.00	233.33%
					0				740.00	-370	2,590
57	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B										
	26.0000	m2	10.0000	260.00	300.00%	40.0000	1,040.00	0.00%	10.0000	1,300.00	400.00%
					780				260.00	0	1,040
58	FIELD MEASURING EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 5/545E										
		L.S.		5,000.00	-40.00%		3,000.00	200.00%		10,000	-50.00%
					-2,000				15,000.00	2,500.00	-2,500
59	STRUCTURE SURVEYING										
		L.S.		5,000.00	-40.00%		3,000.00	0.00%		0	0.00%
					-2,000				5,000.00	0	0
60	ROADWAY SURVEYING										
		L.S.		5,000.00	-60.00%		2,000.00	50.00%		50.00%	150.00%
					-3,000				7,500.00	2,500	7,500
61	75 MM DIAM. DRAIN										
	102.0000	EACH	70.0000	7,140.00	7.14%	75.0000	7,650.00	42.86%	100.0000	10,200.00	42.86%
					510				10,200.00	3,060	3,060
62	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE										
	3.0000	EACH	400.0000	1,200.00	0.00%	400.0000	1,200.00	-37.50%	250.0000	2,400.00	100.00%
					0				750.00	-450	1,200
63	ADJUST MANHOLE										
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	500.00	-30.00%	350.0000	350.00	-50.00%	250.0000	500.0000	0.00%
					-150				250.00	-250	0

PS&E JOB NO: 99A047 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005943 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L2622
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 NORTHBOUND DOWNTOWN CHANNELIZATION
 99A047
 PROJECT : IM-0053(877)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 30 2000
 AWARDED ON : Sep 1 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980043686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO. 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
64	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 7.0000	EACH	500.0000 3,500.00	-50.00% -1,750	250.0000 1,750.00	-48.00% -1,680	260.0000 1,820.00	500.0000 3,500.00	0.00% 0	
65	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN 3.0000	EACH	350.0000 1,050.00	-14.29% -150	300.0000 900.00	0.00% 0	350.0000 1,050.00	300.0000 900.00	-14.29% -150	
66	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE L.S.		2,000.00	-75.00% -1,500	500.00	-50.00% -1,000	1,000.00	1,000.00	-50.00% -1,000	
67	TRAINING 600.0000	HR	2.0000 1,200.00	50.00% 600	3.0000 1,800.00	0.00% 0	2.0000 1,200.00	5.0000 3,000.00	150.00% 1,800	
68	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%	
69	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%	
70	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	
71	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		2,000.00	-75.00% -1,500	500.00	-25.00% -500	1,500.00	500.00	-75.00% -1,500	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,490,990.00	-8.37%	\$1,366,121.00	4.38%	\$1,556,333.95	\$1,942,979.00	30.31%	